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1191 SECOND AVENUE 
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(206) 336-5690 

Honorable Marsha J. Pechman 
 
 
 
 
 

  
 
 
 
 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT  
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON  

AT SEATTLE 
 

INTERVAL LICENSING LLC,  
 
 Plaintiff, 
 v. 
 
AOL, INC.; APPLE, INC.; eBAY, INC.; 
FACEBOOK, INC.; GOOGLE INC.; NETFLIX, 
INC.; OFFICE DEPOT, INC.; OFFICEMAX 
INC.; STAPLES, INC.; YAHOO! INC.; and 
YOUTUBE, LLC, 
 
 Defendants. 
 

Civil Case No. 2:10-CV-01385-MJP 
 
 
YAHOO! INC’S NOTICE RE: 
MOTION FOR 
RECONSIDERATION 
 

 

 
 Defendant Yahoo! Inc. (“Yahoo!”) joins in the motion for reconsideration of the 

Court’s February 16, 2011 Scheduling Order filed by Defendant Google Inc. (“Google”) 

pursuant to Local CR 7(h), and hereby seeks reconsideration of the issues presented therein.  

In the interest of expeditiously seeking reconsideration, and to avoid burdening the Court 

with duplicative materials, Yahoo! submits this notice only and adopts the arguments 

articulated by Google in its motion for reconsideration filed today. 
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Dated:  March 2, 2011 
 

 
FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG LLP 
 
By:  /s/ Mark P. Walters    
Mark P. Walters, WSBA No. 30819 
Dario A. Machleidt, WSBA No. 41860 
 
Of Counsel: 
MORRISON & FORESTER LLP 
Matthew I. Kreeger (Admitted Pro Hac Vice) 
Eric W. Ow (Admitted Pro Hac Vice) 
Francis Ho (Admitted Pro Hac Vice) 
Michael A. Jacobs (Admitted Pro Hac Vice) 
Richard S. J. Hung (Admitted Pro Hac Vice) 
 
Attorneys for Defendant Yahoo! Inc. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I hereby certify that on March 2, 2011, I electronically filed the foregoing with the Clerk of 
the Court using the CM/ECF system which will send notification of such filing to the 
following counsel of record: 
 
Attorneys for AOL Inc.  
Molly A. Terwilliger:  mollyt@summitlaw.com 
Gerald F. Ivey:  gerald.ivey@finnegan.com 
Robert L. Burns:  robert.burns@finnegan.com 
Cortney S. Alexander:  cortney.alexander@finnegan.com 
Elliot C. Cook:  elliot.cook@finnegan.com 
 
Attorneys for Apple, Inc. 
David Almeling:  dalmeling@omm.com 
Brian Berliner:  bberliner@omm.com 
George Riley:  griley@omm.com 
Jeremy Roller:  jroller@yarmuth.com 
Scott Wilsdon:  wilsdon@yarmuth.com 
Neil Yang:  nyang@omm.com 
 
Attorneys for eBay, Inc., Netflix, Inc., Office Depot, Inc. and Staples, Inc. 
Christopher Carraway:  chris.carraway@klarquist.com 
Kristin Cleveland:  kristin.cleveland@klarquist.com 
John Vandenberg:  john.vandenberg@klarquist.com 
Christopher Wion:  chrisw@dhlt.com 
Arthur Harrigan, Jr.:  arthurh@dhlt.com 
 
Attorneys for Facebook, Inc. 
Christen Dubois:  cdubois@cooley.com 
Heidi Keefe:  hkeefe@cooley.com 
Michael Rhodes:  mrhodes@cooley.com 
Elizabeth Stameshkin:  lstameshkin@cooley.com 
Mark Weinstein:  mweinstein@cooley.com 
Chris Durbin:  cdurbin@cooley.com 
 
Attorneys for Google, Inc. and YouTube, LLC 
Aneelah Afzali:  aneelah.afzali@stokeslaw.com 
Aaron Chase:  achase@whitecase.com 
Dimitrios Drivas:  ddrivas@whitecase.com 
John Handy:  jhandy@whitecase.com 
Warren Heit:  wheit@whitecase.com 
Kevin McGann:  kmcgann@whitecase.com 
Scott Johnson:  scott.johnson@stokeslaw.com 
Shannon Jost:  shannon.jost@stokeslaw.com 
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Attorneys for OfficeMax, Inc. 
Kevin Baumgardner:  kbaumgardner@corrcronin.com 
Steven Fogg:  sfogg@corrcronin.com 
John Letchinger:  letchinger@wildman.com 
Douglas Rupert:  rupert@wildman.com 
Jeff Neumeyer:  jeffneumeyer@officemax.com 
 
 
DATED: March 2, 2011 /s/ Mark P. Walters  

Mark P. Walters, WSBA No. 30819 
Dario A. Machleidt, WSBA No. 41860 
FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG LLP 

 
 

 
 


